Monitored Dump Valve
V18 Series
3/2 Poppet Valves
Electrically Actuated
G1/2
� Rapid exhaust flow
� Positively driven micro-switch
� Designed for compliance with Machinery Directive

Aluminium alloy body, pistons and poppet
Nitrile rubber seals.
Ordering Information
To order quote model number and voltage code
from tables overleaf: e.g. V18D487X-B113B for
a monitored dump valve  and 24V d.c. coil.
N/** 5.4.700.019/97 Our policy is one of continued research and development. We therefore reserve the right to
amend, without notice, the specifications given in this document.
Monitored Dump Valve
N/** 5.4.700.02 Our policy is one of continued research and development. We therefore reserve the right
to amend, without notice, the specifications given in this document. 9/97
Symbol Model No. Micro switch type Operating pressure Weight Service Kit
(bar)
Double break contacts 0-10
V18D487X-B11*B Single circuit Min Pilot Pressure 2 bar 1.14 kg V18D487X-Q0100
Change over break 0-10
V18D487Y-B11*B before make. Min Pilot Pressure 2 bar 1.18 kg V18D487Y-Q0100
Dual circuits
General Information
1
2